

ORDER BELOW EXH. 64

This an application on behalf accused No. 2 Mandar Manohar Garud to release on fresh bail.

2. Application is strongly opposed by prosecution with submission that case is old and due to absence of this accused no trial could be proceeded further. Now if he released on bail then again he will abscond and his attendance will not be secured easily. As such it has sought rejection of bail application.

3. Heard arguments of both parties.

4. It is a matter of record that, case is old i.e. of 2015. Charge is already framed. However, due to absence of this accused trial is withheld. In fact, applicant could not justify his such a long time absence. However, now he has given undertaking that, he will remain present and will co-operate in the process of trial. Therefore, I am of the view that one more chance is required to be accorded. Hence, following order.

O R D E R

1. Applications Exh. 64 is allowed.

2. Applicant/accused Mandar Manohar Garud be released on fresh bail of Rs. 30,000/- with one or

... 2 ...

SESS.CASE NO. 688/2015
CNR-MHPUO1-012914-2015

two sureties of like amount subject to deposit of an amount of Rs. 15,000/- towards his earlier forfeited P.R.Bond.

3. He shall mark his regular presence before trial court on each and every date.
4. If he commits the single default in attending the court then this bail order will stand cancelled automatically without making further reference.
5. After compliance of this order release order be issued.

Date : 01.02.2023

(Sunil G. Vedpathak)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Pune.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno : Smt. N. A. Surve

Name of the Court : Shri. Sunil G. Vedpathak
Additional Sessions Judge, Pune

Date of Order : 01.02.2023

Order signed by P.O. on : 01.02.2023

Order uploaded on : 01.02.2023