

ORDER BELOW EXH. 89

Perused application and say filed by prosecution.

2. Charge is already framed. However, due to absence of accused no.1 no trial could be proceeded further. Prayer in this application is only for permit the applicant to get renewal of his passport bearing No. Y5156305. There is no reason to deny such permission being asked by the accused. Hence, following order.

O R D E R

1. Application Exh. 89 is allowed.
2. Applicant Rajshekhar Sidramappa Birajdar is permitted to get renew his passport bearing No. Y5156305.
3. Inform concern passport authority accordingly.

Date : 21.06.2024

(Sunil G. Vedpathak)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Pune.

... 2 ...

SESS.CASE NO. 688/2015
CNR-MHPUO1-012914-2015

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno	:	Shri. A.E. Deshmukh
Name of the Court	:	Shri. Sunil G. Vedpathak Additional Sessions Judge, Pune
Date of Order	:	21.06.2024
Order signed by P.O. on	:	21.06.2024
Order uploaded on	:	22.06.2024