

(1)

Order in Sessions Case No.-688/2015
The State of Maharashtra Through Sahkarnagar P.Stn.
Vs. Baliram Ramesh Kamble etc 8

MHPU010129142015



ORDER BELOW EXH.-104 IN
SESSIONS CASE
NO.-688/2015

By this application, accused No.4 has prayed for permission to renew his passport. Lastly, his passport was renewed for a period from 06.12.2021 to 05.12.2022. The application has been opposed by the prosecution.

2] It becomes apparent that during pendency of this case also, the applicant/accused No.4 had abroad travel. Hence, accused No.4 has exhibited his bonafides. Thus, I am inclined to allow the application. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1] The application is allowed.
- 2] The applicant/accused No.4 is hereby permitted to renew his passport bearing No.V4666768.
- 3] The passport authority may renew the passport for a maximum period in accordance with law, including a period of ten years.

(Dictated and pronounced in open court.)

Date : 22/09/2025

(A. L. Tikle)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Pune.

(2)

Order in Sessions Case No.-688/2015
The State of Maharashtra Through Sahkarnagar P.Stn.
Vs. Baliram Ramesh Kamble etc 8

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of PDF file Order /
Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Court Name	Shri. A. L. Tikle Additional Sessions Judge, Pune.
Name of Steno	S. Y. Shaikh, (Stenographer Grade-I)
Date of Order/Judgment	22/09/2025
Order/Judgment signed by Presiding Officer on	23/09/2025
Order/Judgment PDF & uploaded on	23/09/2025